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The undersigned affirms that there
is no sacial security number contained in
this document.

AFFIDAVIT OF PAYMENT OF MAINTENANCE FEES
AND
OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS

—

STATE OF NEVADA ) DR RER
} S8,
COUNTY OF WASHOE )

The undersigned Affiant, being of lawful.age and first duly sworn, .under penalty of perjury,
states as follows:

1. Affiant is the agent of Tone Resources (U.S)) Inc., the owner, claimant,
lessee, or assignee of the claimant (“Owner") of the unpatented lode claims more particularly
described in the list set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated by this reference
(the “Claims”) and is duly authorized to execute this Affidavit,

2. The name and address of Qwner is:
Tone Resources (U.S.} Inc.
1595 Meadow Waood Lane, Suite 3
Reno, Nevada 89502

3. The names of the Claims and the United States Bureau of Land Management
(“BLM") Serial Numbers for the Claims are more particularly set forth in Exhibit A hereto.

4, Owner has paid to the Nevada State Office of the Bureau of Land
Management, on July 2 2008, a maintenance fee in the amount of $125 for each
Claim, pursuant to'30 U.S.C.A. §§ 28f(a) and 28j(c) and related regulations {the “Act").
Such payment was made to hold the Claims for the assessment year ending at noon on
September 1, 2009, as required by the Act. The maintenance fees are in lieu of the
performance of annual assessment work and the recording of an affidavit of labor under

Section 314 of the Federal Land Policy and Management Act of 1976 and 43 CFR 3833.2.



5. By such payment, by Owner's compliance with applicable federal and state
mining laws and regulations, and by this Affidavit, Owner hereby expresses its intent to
hold and maintain all of its right, title and interest in and to each of the Claims through the
end of the assessment year ending at nocon on September 1, 2008

6. By this Affidavit, Owner, in accordance with Nevada state law, also expresses
its intent to hold and maintain all of its right, title and interest in and to each of the Claims
through the end of the assessment year beginning 12 p.m. on September 1, 2007 and
ending 11:58 a.m. on September 1, 2008. Owner further expresses-its intent to hold and
maintain ail of its right, titte and interest in and to each of the Claims through the end of the
assessment year beginning 12 pm. on September 1, 2008 and ending 11:59 am. on
September 1, 2009.

7. Affiant executes this Affidavit.on the <% day of July, 2008.

TONE RESCQURCES {(U.S)) INC.

By_(Raur/r Y %/{Q,/

Ruth Buffa

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 23 day of Jeud ., 2008.

NOTARY PUBLIC
Residing at KEA¥) N/

My Commission expires: e AT

v{\.OTAqY PUBLIC
MAYH 2009

STATE OF NEVADA

County of Washase
PAUL M. HULETT

Expires May 4, 2009
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EXHIBIT A
Tone Resources (U.S.) Inc.
Raoberts Creek Project: CC 1-10; NH 1-44
Eureka County, NV

Claim Name BLM NMC # Book Page
CC 1 842435 358 2
CcC 2 842436 358 3
cc 3 842437 358 4
CC 4 842438 358 5
CC 5 842439 358 6
CC 6 842440 358 7
CC 7 842441 358 8
CC 8 842442 358 9
CcC 9 842443 358 10
Ccc 10 842444 358 11
NH 1 844417 359 164
NH 2 844418 359 165
NH 3 844419 359 166
NH 4 844420 359 167
NH 5 844421 359 168
NH 6 844422 359 169
NH 7 844423 359 170
NH 8 844424 359 171
NH 9 844425 359 172
NH 10 844426 359 173
NH 11 844427 359 174
NH 12 844428 359 175
NH 13 844429 359 176
NH 14 844430 358 177
NH 15 844431 359 178
NH 16 844432 359 179
NH 17 844433 359 180
NH 18 844434 359 181
NH 19 844435 358 182
NH 20 844436 359 183
NH 21 868013 381 133
NH 22 868014 381 134
NH 23 868015 381 135
NH 24 868016 381 136
NH 25 868017 381 137
NH 26 868018 381 138
NH 27 868019 381 139
NH 28 868020 381 140
NH 29 868021 381 141  Eureka A-1of 8
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EXHIBIT A
Tone Resources (U.S.) Inc.
Roberts Creek Project: CC 1-10; NH 1-44
Eureka County, NV

Claim Name BLM NMC # Book Page
NH 30 858022 381 142
NH 31 868023 381 143
NH 32 868024 381 144
NH 33 868025 381 145
NH 34 868026 381 146
NH 35 868027 381 147
NH 36 868028 381 148
NH 37 868029 381 149
NH 38 868030 381 150
NH 39 868031 381 151
NH 40 868032 381 152
NH 41 868033 381 153
NH 42 868034 381 154
NH 43 868035 381 155
NH 44 868036 381 156
NH ¢laims 44
CC claims 10
Total Claims 54 -
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NK

NK
NK

NK
NK

NK
NK
NK
NK
NK
NK
NK
NK
NK
NK
NK
NK
NK
NK

NK

NK
NK
NK
NK
NK
NK
NK
NK
NK
NK
NK
NK
NK

3

D

o ¢]

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
28
29

31
3z
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
1

2

4

EXHIBIT A
Tone Resources (U.S.) Inc.
Kobeh Project: NK 1-55; NKN 1-28; SW 1-50
Eureka County, NV

BLM NMC # Book
826485 345
Amended 357
826486 345
826487 345
Amended 357
826488 345
826489 345
Amended 357
826450 345
826491 345
826492 345
826493 345
826494 345
826495 345
826496 345
826497 345
826498 345
826459 345
826500 345
826501 345
826502 345
826503 345
Amended 357
826504 345
Amended 357
826505 345
826506 345
826507 345
826508 345
826509 345
826510 345
826511 345
826512 345
826513 345
826514 345
833102 354
833103 354
833104 354
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EXHIBIT A

Tone Resources (U.S.) Inc.

Kobeh Project: NK 1-55; NKN 1-28; S3W 1-50
Eureka County, NV

BLM NMC # Book

Claim Name
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Claim Name
NKN 18
NKN 19
NKN 20
NKN 21
NKN 22
NKN 23

NKN 24

NKN 25

NKN 26

NKN 27
NKN 28
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SW
sSw
SW
SwW
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SW 10
SwW. 11
SW 12
SW 13
SW 14
SW 15
SW 18
SW 17
SW 18
SwW 19
SW 20
SW-21
SW 22
SW 23
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EXHIBIT A

Tone Resources {(U.S.) Inc.
Kobeh Project: NK 1-55; NKN 1-28; SW 1-50
Eureka County, NV

BLM NMC #
828104
830341
830342
830343
830344
830345

Amended
830346
Amended
830347
Amended
830348
Amended
830349
830350
Amended
838777
838778
838779
838780
838781
838782
838783
838784
838785
838786
838787
838788
838789
838790
838791
838792
838793
838794
838795
838796
838797
838798
838799

Book
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356
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356
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356
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356
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356
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356

Page
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32
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233
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239
240
241
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244
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EXHIBIT A
Tone Resources (U.S.} Inc.
Kobeh Project: NK 1-55; NKN 1-28; SW 1-50
Eureka County, NV

Claim Name BLM NMC # Book Page
SW 24 838800 356 245
SW 25 838801 356 248
SW 26 838802 356 247
SW 27 838803 356 248
SW 28 838804 356 249
SW 29 838805 356 250
SW 30 838806 356 251
SW 31 857738 372 371
SW 32 857739 372 372
. SW 33 857740 372 373
oo SW 34 857741 372 374
S SW 235 857742 372 375
S SW 36 857743 372 376
S SW 37 857744 372 377
S SW 38 857745 372 378
- SW 39 857746 372 379
i SW 40 857747 372 380
SW 41 857748 372 381
SW 42 857749 372 382
SW 43 857750 372 383
SW 44 857751 372 384
SW 45 857752 372 385
SW 46 857753 372 386
SW 47 857754 372 387
SW 48 857755 372 388
SW 49 857756 372 389
SW 50 857757 372 390
Sw 50
NKN 28
NK 55
Total claims 133
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EXHIBIT A
Tone Resources (U.S.) Inc.
South Keystone Project; SK 1-28
Eureka County, NV

Claim Name BLM NMC # Book Page

SK 1 865573 378 146

SK 2 865574 378 147

SK 3 865575 378 148

SK 4 865576 378 149

SK 5 865577 378 150

SK 6 865578 378 151

SK 7 865579 378 152

SK 8 865580 378 153

SK 9 865581 378 154

8K 10 865582 378 156

SK 11 865583 378 156

SK 12 865584 378 157

SK 13 865585 378 158

a SK 14 865586 378 159

o3 SK 15 865587 378 160
SK 16 865588 378 161
] SK 17 865589 378 162
1 SK 18 865590 378 163

1 SK 19 865591 378 164

SK 20 865502 378 185

SK 21 865503 378 166

SK 22 865594 378 167

SK 23 865595 378 168

SK.24 865596 378 169

SK 25 865597 378 170

SK 26 865598 378 171

SK 27 865599 378 172

SK 28 865600 378 173

Total Claims 28 .
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EXHIBIT A
Tone Resources (U.S.}) Inc.
Gold Bar North Project: GBN 1-16, 25, 26, 28
Eureka County, NV

Claim Name BLM NMC #  Book Page

GBN 1 8490278 363 150

Amended 363 424

GEN 2 849279 363 151

Amended 363 421

GBN 3 849280 363 1582

Amended 363 421

GBN 4 849281 363 183

Amended 363 424

GBN 5 849282 363 154

Amended 3683 421

GBN 6 849283 363 155

Amended 383 421

GBN 7 840284 363 156
i) Amended 363 421
Lo GBN 8 840285 363 157
o Amended 363 421
GBN 9 849286 363 158
Amended 363 421
GBN 10 849287 363 159

Amended 363 421

GBN 11 849288 383 160

Amended 363 421

GBN 12 849289 363 161

Amended 363 421

GBN 13 849290 363 162

Amended 363 421

GBN 14 849291 363 163

Amended 363 421

GBN 15 849292 363 164

Amended 363 421

GBN 16 849293 363 165
Amended 363 421

GBN 25 864727 377 160

GBN 26 864728 377 161

GBN 28 864729 377 162

Total claims 19
A-8 of 8
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